

**MACC 576 of 2023**

**CNR No. WBJP090003062023**

**Order No. 10 Dated 13.05.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Petitioner filed requisite.

Issue the same.

Petitioner to serve through e-service.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 24.06.2025 for appearance and SR.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT  
Mal, Jalpaiguri